

Patrick M. Bryan Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 (561) 304-5134 (561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)



EDEMED HPSC

JUN 27 PH 4:06

COMMISSION CLERK

June 27, 2005

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company In re: 2005 Comprehensive Depreciation Studies by Florida Power & Light Company Docket No. 050045-EI / Docket No. 050188-EI Rule 25-22.0406(5), Florida Administrative Code

Dear Ms. Bayo:

With respect to the upcoming Customer Service Hearings, FPL has complied with Rule 25-22.0406(5), Florida Administrative Code, and the requirements set forth in the Notice and Public Information provisions of the Order Establishing Procedure, issued March 31, 2005 (Order No. PSC-05-0347-PCO-EI). An affidavit confirming same is enclosed.

| | Please contact me if you have any questions. | | | | | |
|-------------|---|---------|--|--|--|--|
| CMP | | | | | | |
| CC/M | - Sincerely, | | | | | |
| CTR | - A MINT | | | | | |
| IN Q | /Patrick M. Bryan | | | | | |
| (773). 1 | PMB:ec | | | | | |
| CPC . | Enclosure | | | | | |
| IWWIS | cc: Richard Melson, General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission Cochran Keating, Senior Attorney, Florida Public Service Commission | | | | | |
| FSC | Katherine E. Fleming, General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission | | | | | |
| SER | _ | | | | | |
| SEC | RECEIVED & FILED | | | | | |
| | - BOOLMENT NUMBER | -CATE | | | | |
| | EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS 06098 JUN | l 27 เช | | | | |

an FPL Group company

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida Power & Light Company. | |)) _) | Docket No. 050045-EI | |
|--|---|--------------|------------------------|---|
| In re: 2005 comprehensive deprec study by Florida Power & Light C | |)) _) | Docket No. 050188-EI | |
| STATE OF FLORIDA |) | | | |
| COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE |) | AFFID | AVIT OF GEORGE B. MASS | 5 |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared George B. Mass who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

(1) My name is George B. Mass. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") as Manager of Customer Billing, Accounting and Payment Processing. My business address is 9250 West Flagler Street, Miami, Florida 33174. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit.

(2) With respect to the requirements for FPL to provide notice to its customers, FPL has complied with Rule 25-22.0406(5), Florida Administrative Code, and the requirements set forth in the Notice and Public Information provisions of the Order Establishing Procedure, issued March 31, 2005 (Order No. PSC-05-0347-PCO-EI). Specifically, FPL has sent a notice, approved by the Commission or its staff, to each of its customers containing:

(a) A statement that FPL has applied for a rate increase and the general reasons for the request;

(b) The locations at which copies of the MFRs and synopsis are available;

(c) The time schedule established for the case, and the dates, times and locations of any hearings that have been scheduled; and

(d) A comparison of current rates and service charges and the proposed new rates and service charges.

DOCUMENT REMOTER-DATE

06098 JUN 27 g Page 1 of 2 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Further, the notice included a statement that any customer comments (3) regarding FPL's service or the proposed rate increase should be addressed to the Director. Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, and that such comments should identify the docket numbers assigned to this proceeding.

(4)Further, the notice provided the date, time, location, and purpose of each service hearing.

(5) The notice to each customer was contained in the FPL May/June bill inserts and was provided to each customer no less than fourteen (14) days prior to the date of the first service hearing. The subject bill inserts were placed in the U.S. Mail on or before June 8, 2005. FPL utilized first class mail for notices sent to customers with out-of-town mailing addresses.

Affiant says nothing further.

Harrye B. Mass George B. Mass

SWORN TO AND SUBCRIBED before me this 21 day of June 2005, by George B. Mass, who is personally known to me or who has produced (type of identification) as identification and who did take an oath.

Ribra an Domingun

My Commission Expires: April 20,2008

